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Via U.S. Mail and Electronic Mail 
Andrew Thornton 
New Mexico Values PAC 
7700 Menaul Blvd. NE, Ste. E 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Newmexicovaluespac1@gmail.com 

- and -

Sara Ridley 
New Mexico Values PAC 
15700 Cinca Terra Dr. 
Austin, TX 78738 
newmexicovaluespac@gmail.com 

Re: Demand for civil penalty and compliance with the Campaign Reporting Act 

Dear Mr. Thornton and Ms. Ridley,  

I am an attorney for the New Mexico State Ethics Commission, an independent state 
agency authorized to enforce the civil compliance provisions of New Mexico’s Campaign 
Reporting Act. See N.M. Const. Art. V, § 17; NMSA 1978, § 1-19-34.6(C) (2021); NMSA 1978, 
§ 10-16G-9(A)(1) & (F) (2021). I write to you in your capacity as organizer and treasurer, 
respectively, of the New Mexico Values PAC, and in this letter I will refer to you collectively as 
“New Mexico Values PAC.”

It has come to the State Ethics Commission’s attention that the week before the June 7, 
2022 Primary Election, New Mexico Values PAC mailed campaign advertisements opposing the 
election of Representative Susan Herrera, then a candidate for the Democratic Primary of the 
New Mexico House of Representatives. Because these mailers referred to a clearly identified 
candidate within thirty days of a primary election, they were independent expenditures. See 
NMSA 1978, § 1-19-26(N)(3)(c) (2019). 

The Campaign Reporting Act requires that any person making an independent 
expenditure of more than $1,000 in a nonstatewide election that is “not otherwise required to be 
reported” by the Act disclose information about the expenditures and the sources of contributions 
used to fund those expenditures. See NMSA 1978, § 1-19-27.3 (2019). Such disclosures should 
be made within three days of making the expenditure. See § 1-19-27.3(A). New Mexico Values 
PAC disclosed that it made one expenditure on the campaign advertisements targeting 
Representative Herrera on June 1, 2022; thus, it was required to disclose information about that 
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expenditure on June 4, 2022, before the 2022 primary election. See § 1-19-27.3(A). Instead of 
disclosing information about the independent expenditure targeting Representative Herrera 
within three days of making it, as Section 1-19-27.3 requires, New Mexico Values PAC instead 
disclosed information about the independent expenditure on July 7, 2022 in a Fourth Primary 
Report—over a month after making the independent expenditure and after the June 2022 primary 
election had occurred. 

While a political committee’s contributions and expenditures are “otherwise required to 
be reported” according to NMSA 1978, Section 1-19-29 (2019), and NMSA 1978, Section 1-19-
31 (2019), a political committee is defined as an association of two or more people who 
“received more than five thousand dollars in contributions or made independent expenditures of 
more than five thousand dollars in the election cycle.” NMSA 1978, § 1-19-26(Q)(4) (2019). 
New Mexico Values PAC did not receive more than $5,000 in contributions or make more than 
$5,000 in expenditures during the 2022 election cycle; consequently, New Mexico Values PAC 
is not a political committee under Section 1-19-26(Q)(4). Nor do the other definitions of a 
political committee in Section 1-19-26 encompass New Mexico Values PAC. Because New 
Mexico Values PAC was not a political committee, the disclosure of its contributions and 
expenditures were not “otherwise required to be reported” according to Section 1-19-31. As a 
result, Section 1-19-27.3 required New Mexico Values PAC to report information about its June 
1, 2022 independent expenditure targeting Representative Herrera within three days of making it. 

There are two additional issues with New Mexico Values PAC’s disclosures. First, in its 
disclosure report, New Mexico Values PAC disclosed that it received $2,500.00 from 
Community Empowerment Fund on June 1, 2022, and further identified one lump-sum 
expenditure, in the amount of $2,432.91, also on June 1, 2022, to the United States Postal 
Service as the “entity to whom an expenditure was made” for the purpose of “Campaign 
paraphernalia/misc.” New Mexico Values PAC did not disclose any other expenditures or in-
kind contributions regarding the funding, design, production, printing, and mailing of the 
advertisements on June 1, 2022. In order to accomplish producing, printing, addressing, and 
sending the campaign advertisements, it is unlikely that New Mexico Values PAC made only the 
one expenditure to the post office, meaning it made other expenditures or received other in-kind 
contributions, which were unreported. 

Second, the timing of New Mexico Values PAC’s purported registration as a political 
committee on May 24, 2022, the contribution from Community Empower Fund to New Mexico 
Values PAC (reported as received on June 1, 2022), New Mexico Values PAC’s sole disclosed 
expenditure on that same day, New Mexico Values PAC’s June 2, 2022 Third Primary Report 
disclosing no expenditures for May 2022, and New Mexico Values PAC’s post-election 
disclosure on July 7, 2022 suggest that New Mexico Values PAC purported to register as a 
political committee and then made expenditures with an intent to conceal, until after the June 
2022 primary election, the names of the persons who were the source of the funds used to make 
the independent expenditures, in violation of NMSA 1978, Section 1-19-34.3(B) (2019). 
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Under Section 1-19-34.6(C), the State Ethics Commission may 

institute a civil action in district court if a violation has occurred . . . . 
Relief may include a permanent or temporary injunction, a 
restraining order or any other appropriate order, including an order 
for a civil penalty of up to one thousand dollars ($1,000) for each 
violation not to exceed a total of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000). 

Considering this provision and the foregoing, the Commission has authorized its attorney staff to 
commence a civil action against you. See Attach. 1, Draft Compl.; see also Ex. 1 to Attach. 1, 
Resolution No. 2023-02 (June 2, 2023). 

I. Offer of settlement

The Commission has also authorized settlement with you. To avoid the expense and 
burden of litigation, the Commission through its Executive Director will agree to forebear from 
filing a civil enforcement action if, by August 1, 2023, you agree to the following terms: 

• By August 15, 2023, you register New Mexico Values PAC with the Office of the
Secretary of State as an independent expenditure filer and disclose all
expenditures New Mexico Values PAC made and contributions it received during
the 2022 election cycle, providing a copy of the disclosure form to the State
Ethics Commission upon filing; and

• By August 15, 2023, New Mexico Values PAC or its agent delivers by hand
delivery or U.S. Mail to the State Ethics Commission, 800 Bradbury Dr. SE, Suite
215, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87106, a $1,000.00 civil penalty made payable
to the State of New Mexico.

Please indicate your agreement by signing and returning this letter.  

__________________ 
Andrew Thornton  
New Mexico Values PAC 

__________________ 
Sara Ridley  
New Mexico Values PAC 



State Ethics Commission 
June 29, 2023 
Page 4 of 4 

II. Demand for preservation of evidence

New Mexico law recognizes a duty not to destroy, mutilate, or alter potential evidence for 
the purpose of defeating recovery in a civil action. Accordingly, please take immediate action to 
preserve all electronically stored information (“ESI”), copies and backup, along with any paper 
files which you maintain, that might contain evidence related to this matter. Accordingly, I 
request that you immediately take the following actions:  

a. You immediately stop any destruction or alteration of documents or ESI in your
possession, custody or control, including e-mail, instant messages, text messages, voice
mail, electronic calendars, telephone logs, photographs, word processing documents,
spreadsheets, and databases, including all underlying metadata, that might be relevant to
this matter.

b. You immediately take steps to secure and preserve any ESI, backup tapes, hard drives,
CDs, paper and other archival storage media in your possession, custody or control,
including those provided by third-party vendors, that might be relevant to this matter.

Failure to respond to these demands may lead to investigative or enforcement actions by
the State Ethics Commission. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. 

Sincerely yours, 

Caroline “KC” Manierre 
Special Counsel 
State Ethics Commission 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO 
SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

STATE ETHICS COMMISSION, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

NEW MEXICO VALUES PAC; SARA 
RIDLEY; and ANDREW THORNTON, 

Defendants. 

No. _________________________ 

COMPLAINT 

1. In the days leading up to the last primary election, Defendants mailed campaign

advertisements opposing the election of a candidate for the New Mexico House of 

Representatives but failed to make the disclosures required by the Campaign Reporting Act. 

2. The Legislature’s 2019 overhaul of the Campaign Reporting Act reinforced its

intent to shine light on “dark money” in state elections, requiring more transparency from groups 

that fund campaign advertisements, including disclosures of their expenditures and the sources of 

contributions used to fund those expenditures. See Laws 2019, ch. 262, §§ 1–18; see also NMSA 

1978, § 1-19-26.1 (requiring registration of political committees); § 1-19-27.3 (requiring 

disclosures related to independent expenditures); § 1-19-31 (identifying the specific information 

required in a report of expenditures and contributions). 

3. Defendants spent thousands of dollars on an advertising campaign in opposition

to Representative Susan Herrera, a candidate for the June 2022 Democratic primary for the New 

Mexico House of Representatives. Despite the transparency requirements of the Campaign 

Reporting Act, Defendants did not timely disclose who ultimately funded the advertising 

ATTACHMENT 1
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campaign, depriving the voters in House District 41 of information that the Campaign Reporting 

Act requires that they have before the election. 

4. Plaintiff State Ethics Commission brings this complaint against Defendants to

require their compliance with the Campaign Reporting Act and for civil penalties authorized 

under that Act. In support of these claims, the Commission states as follows: 

PARTIES 

5. Plaintiff State Ethics Commission is an independent state agency established by

Article V, Section 17(A) of the State Constitution.  On June 2, 2023, at an open meeting, the 

Commission authorized a civil enforcement action against Defendants for violations of the 

Campaign Reporting Act.  See Ex. 1, State Ethics Comm’n Res. No. 2023-02 (July 2, 2023).  

6. Defendant New Mexico Values PAC is a New Mexico entity that spent more than

$1,000 in a non-statewide election before the June 2022 primary election, but that did not receive 

or spend more than $5,000. 

7. Defendant Ridley is identified as the treasurer for the New Mexico Values PAC

and upon information and belief is a resident of Travis County, Texas. 

8. Defendant Thornton is identified as the organizer for the New Mexico Values

PAC and upon information and belief, is a resident of Bernalillo County, New Mexico. 

JURISDICTION AND VENUE 

9. The Court has jurisdiction for this action pursuant to Article VI, Section 13, of the

New Mexico Constitution. 

10. Venue is proper in this judicial district.
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FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS COMMON TO ALL CLAIMS 
  

11. On May 24, 2022, Defendants filed a Political Committee Registration Form with 

the New Mexico Secretary of State, indicating it was a “new registration.”  See Ex. 2, Political 

Committee Registration Form, Office of the Secretary of State (May 24, 2022). 

12. On June 2, 2022, Defendants filed their Third Primary Report as a Statement of 

No Activity for the period of May 3, 2022 through May 31, 2022, which documents no 

contributions and no expenditures.  See Ex. 3, Third Primary Report, Office of the Secretary of 

State (June 2, 2022). 

13. The week before the June 7, 2022 Primary Election, full-color mailers opposing 

Representative Herrera were sent to voters in northern New Mexico. 

 

See William Coburn, “Herrera Cries Foul Over PAC Fliers,” Rio Grande Sun (Jun. 6, 2022), 

available at https://tinyurl.com/3pkf9zw2.  
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14. The mailers identified a number of different votes Representative Herrera took 

while in the New Mexico House of Representatives, spanning 2020 through 2022, and including 

the senate or house bill number and the subject matter of those votes.  

15. The mailers indicate they were “Paid for by: The New Mexico Values PAC.” 

16. On July 7, 2022, the Defendants filed the New Mexico Values PAC’s Fourth 

Primary Report – the report’s only disclosure of contributions and expenditures (other than bank 

fees) during the 2022 primary and general election cycles.  See Ex. 4, Fourth Primary Report, 

Office of the Secretary of State (July 7, 2022).   

17. The July 7, 2022 Fourth Primary Report states that Defendants received a $2,500 

contribution from Community Empowerment Fund on June 1, 2022, days after Defendants 

purported to file a registration with the Secretary of State.  See id. at 3. 

18. The July 7, 2022 Fourth Primary Report documents just one expenditure by 

Defendants, also on June 1, 2022. The amount of the expenditure is listed as $2,432.92, for the 

Purpose of “Campaign paraphernalia/misc” and with the “Name and Address of Payee” listed as 

the United States Post Office.  See id. at 7.  

19. New Mexico Values PAC has identified no other contributions or expenditures, 

other than bank fees, in any of its subsequent reports.  See, e.g., Ex. 5, First General Report, 

Office of the Secretary of State (Sept. 13, 2022); Ex. 6, Second General Report, Office of the 

Secretary of State (Oct. 7, 2022); Ex. 7, Third General Report, Office of the Secretary of State 

(Nov. 3, 2022); Ex. 8, Fourth General Report, Office of the Secretary of State (Jan. 9, 2023);  
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Count I 
Failure to timely report independent expenditures required under  

NMSA 1978, Section 1-19-27.3 
 

20. Plaintiff State Ethics Commission incorporates by reference the foregoing 

paragraphs of this complaint as though fully set forth herein. 

21. The mailers paid for by Defendants are communications referring to a candidate 

within thirty days of an election and therefore constitute independent expenditures under NMSA 

1978, Section 1-19-26(N)(3)(c). 

22. Defendants made independent expenditures during the 2022 election cycle that 

exceed at least one thousand dollars ($1,000). 

23. New Mexico Values PAC did not receive more than five thousand dollars 

($5,000) in contributions or make independent expenditures of more than five thousand dollars 

($5,000) in the election cycle and, therefore, does not meet the definition of a political committee 

under NMSA 1978, Section 1-19-26(Q).  

24. New Mexico Values PAC did not meet the definition of a political committee, 

and, thus, because Defendants’ independent expenditures were not otherwise required to be 

reported under the Campaign Reporting Act, Defendants were required to report the expenditures 

under the provisions of NMSA 1978, Section 1-19-27.3(A). 

25. Defendants therefore were required to file a disclosure report as independent 

expenditure filers under NMSA 1978, Section 1-19-27.3(A), within three days of such 

expenditure. 

26. Defendants did not file a disclosure report as independent expenditure filers 

within three days of such expenditure and, thereby, violated NMSA 1978, Section 1-19-27.3(A). 
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Count II 
Expenditures with an intent to conceal the true source of the funds in violation of  

NMSA 1978, Section 1-19-34.3 
 

27. Plaintiff incorporates by reference the foregoing paragraphs of this complaint as 

though fully set forth herein. 

28. Instead of filing a disclosure report as independent expenditure filers before the 

primary election, Defendants purported to register as a political committee, despite not meeting 

the definition of a political committee under NMSA 1978, Section 1-19-26(Q).  

29. Having purported to register as a political committee, Defendants made 

contribution and expenditure disclosures related to the advertisement opposing Representative 

Herrera on July 7, 2022, a month after the June 2022 primary election and more than a month 

after they were required to report their independent expenditures. 

30. On July 7, 2022, Defendants disclosed that New Mexico Value PAC received a 

single $2,500 contribution on June 1, 2022, from Community Empower Fund, a domestic 

nonprofit corporation organized “to engage in public policy advocacy, grassroots organizing.” 

31. Upon information and belief, rather than disclose the expenditures as independent 

expenditures before the June 2022 primary election, as required by the Campaign Reporting Act, 

Defendants purported to register the New Mexico Values PAC as a political committee in order 

to avoid disclosing, before the June 2022 primary election, that Community Empowerment Fund 

was the source of their independent expenditures. 

32. Upon information and belief, by purporting to register as a political committee 

and by make disclosures after the June 2022 primary election, Defendants made expenditures on 

advertisements with an intent to conceal, until after the June 2022 primary election, the names of 
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the persons who are the source of funds used to make independent expenditures or the true 

recipients of the expenditures, in violation of NMSA 1978, Section 1-19-34.3(B). 

Count III 
Failure to disclose expenditures or contributions, in violation of 

NMSA 1978, Section 1-19-27.3 
 

33. Plaintiff incorporates by reference the foregoing paragraphs of this complaint as 

though fully set forth herein. 

34. Section 1-19-27.3 of the Campaign Reporting Act requires that an entity making 

independent expenditures must state “the name and address of the person to whom the 

independent expenditure was made and the amount, date and purpose of the independent 

expenditure,” NMSA 1978, § 1-19-27.3(B)(2), and the “source of contributions used to make the 

independent expenditure[,] NMSA 1978, § 1-19-27.3(B)(3).  

35. In its disclosure report, New Mexico Values PAC identified one lump-sum 

expenditure to the United States Postal Service as the “entity to whom an expenditure was made” 

for the purpose of “Campaign paraphernalia/misc.”  

36. Defendants did not disclose any other expenditures or in-kind contributions 

regarding the funding, design, production, printing, addressing, and mailing of the 

advertisements in a single day—June 1, 2022. 

37. Upon information and belief, Defendants made additional expenditures or 

received additional in-kind contributions which were not reported, in violation of NMSA 1978, § 

1-19-31. 

CONCLUSION 
 
WHEREFORE, the State Ethics Commission requests the Court to enter relief as follows: 
 

a. Injunctive relief ordering Defendants to comply with the reporting requirements of 
NMSA 1978, Sections 1-19-27.3 and 1-19-31; 
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b. Civil penalties allowed by NMSA 1978, Section 1-19-34.6(B)-(C), for a minimum of
three violations of the Campaign Reporting Act, up to a maximum of $20,000;

c. Assessment of costs under NMSA 1978, Section 34-6-40.1; and

d. Such other relief as the Court deems just and proper.

Respectfully submitted:  

STATE ETHICS COMMISSION  

By: /s/ DRAFT 
Jeremy Farris 
Walker Boyd 
Caroline “KC” Manierre 

800 Bradbury Dr. SE, Suite 215 
Albuquerque, NM 87106  
(505) 827-7800
jeremy.farris@sec.nm.gov
walker.boyd@sec.nm.gov
caroline.manierre@sec.nm.gov

Counsel for State Ethics Commission 
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STATE ETHICS COMMISSION 

Hon. William F. Lang, Chair 
Jeffrey L. Baker, Member 

Stuart M. Bluestone, Member 
Hon. Garrey Carruthers, Member 
Hon. Celia Foy Castillo, Member 

Ronald Solimon, Member 
Judy Villanueva, Member 

Resolution No. 2023-02: Authorizing a demand and 
civil action to enforce the Campaign Reporting Act 

WHEREAS, THE NEW MEXICO STATE ETHICS COMMISSION 
(“Commission”) met at the New Mexico Department of Agriculture, 3190 S. 
Espina St., Las Cruces, N.M., 88001, on June 2, 2023, at 9:00 a.m.; 

WHEREAS, the Commission has the power to investigate violations and bring a 
civil action to enforce the Campaign Reporting Act; 

WHEREAS, the Commission has reason to believe that the New Mexico Values 
PAC and individuals associated therewith, including its organizer and treasurer, 
violated Sections 1-19-27.3 and 1-19-34.3 of the Campaign Reporting Act; 

WHEREAS, the Executive Director has sought the approval of the Commission to 
initiate a civil action under NMSA 1978, Sections 1-19-34.6(B) and 10-16G-9(F) 
against the New Mexico Values PAC and the individuals associated therewith, 
including its organizer and treasurer, and has explained the proposed civil action 
and remedies to be sought, to civil penalties, injunctive relief, and other equitable 
remedies; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the New Mexico State Ethics 
Commission: 

1. The Commission’s staff are authorized to demand that the New Mexico
Values PAC and individuals associated therewith, including its organizer and
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treasurer, comply with the Campaign Reporting Act and to prepare and file a civil 
action in a court of competent jurisdiction seeking to enforce the civil compliance 
provisions of the Campaign Reporting Act and any other relief that the court deems 
just and proper. 

2. If Commission staff file a lawsuit against the New Mexico Values PAC and
individuals associated therewith, including its organizer and treasurer, then the
Executive Director is instructed to provide regular updates on the status of the suit
at the Commission’s meetings during closed session. Commission staff shall
communicate with the Chair as necessary between Commission meetings.

3. The Executive Director is authorized to enter an agreement to settle or
dismiss claims brought against the New Mexico Values PAC and individuals
associated therewith, including its organizer and treasurer, upon having conferred
with the Chair or his designee.

Adopted by the New Mexico State Ethics Commission this 2nd day of June 2023. 

___________________________________ 
The Hon. William F. Lang 
New Mexico State Ethics Commission 
Chair 
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PLEASE SELECT ONE:

[  ü ] New Registration [ ] Information Update Date: 5/24/2022

A. COMMITTEE NAME 
:

New Mexico Values PAC

For Acronyms (spell out full committee name):

Mailing Address (P.O. Box or street address): PO Box 14111

Telephone 1: (575)201-3628 Telephone 2: Email Address: newmexicovaluespac@gmail.co
m

(Provide specific purpose for which the Political Committee was organized)Statement  of Purpose:

To support candidates who prioritize child welfare in the state of New Mexico, and to oppose those candidates 
who do not.

B. TYPE OF COMMITTEE (please select one):

[ ] Contribution or Coordination

[ ] Legislative Caucus Committee

[ ] Other (Please explain below.)

[ ü] Independent Expenditure

[ ] Mixed (Independent & Contribution/Coordination)

C. SPONSORING ORGANIZATION(S): (if any)

Name :

Relationship:

City: State: Zip:

Address:

City: Albuquerque State: NM Zip: 87191  

 OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Bureau of Elections, Ethics Administration

 325 Don Gaspar, Suite 300, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Phone: (505) 827-3600 Toll-Free: (800) 477-3632

Fax: (505) 827-8403

 POLITICAL COMMITTEE REGISTRATION FORM  
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D. ASSOCIATED ORGANIZATION(S): (if any)

Name :

Relationship:

Address:

City: State: Zip:

(A committee must appoint and maintain a treasurer.)E.TREASURER:

Full Name of a Committee Treasurer: Sara Ridley

Mailing Address: 15700 Cinca Terra Drive

City: Austin State: Zip:TX 78738  

Telephone 1: (904)567-2008 Telephone 2: EmailAddress: newmexicovaluespac@gmail.com

(If more than two, attach additional pages.)F.OFFICERS:

Full Name of officer and position held: Andrew Thornton (Organizer)

Mailing Address: 7700 Menaul Blvd. Ne Suite E

City: Albuquerque State: Zip:NM 87110  

Telephone 1: (505)886-1441 Telephone 2: EmailAddress: Newmexicovaluespac1@gmail.com

(Full name of Bank  and/or financial institution.)G.BANK:

Name: NM Bank and Trust Telephone: (505)830-8221

Address: 7830 Enchanted Hills Blvd NE

City: Rio Rancho State: Zip:NM 87144  

CERTIFICATION
I hereby swear or affirm under penalty of law that all the information on this form is true, correct and complete to best of  my knowledge.

Andrew Thornton 5/24/2022
Signature of Treasurer or appointed officer Date

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of State on 5/24/2022 11:50 AM
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OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Bureau of Elections, Ethics Administration

 325 Don Gaspar, Suite 300, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Phone: (505) 827-3600 Toll-Free: (800) 477-3632

Fax: (505) 827-8403

FORM A

Political Committee’s Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 6/2/2022 8:28:43 AM Date Due: 6/2/2022 12:00:00 AM

1. Full name of  Political Committee
New Mexico Values PAC

Office Sought or Held

Mailing Address
PO Box 14111

City, State & Zip Code
Albuquerque, NM 87191  

Phone #
(575) 201-3628

Fax #

2. Full name of Campaign Committee
New Mexico Values PAC

Phone #

Mailing Address City, State & Zip Code Fax #

3. Full name of Treasurer
Sara Ridley

Phone #
(904) 567-2008

Mailing Address
15700 Cinca Terra Drive

City, State & Zip Code
Austin, TX 78738  

Fax #

Name & Street Address of Financial Institution Where bank account is maintained (Bank Account Located in New Mexico)
NM Bank and Trust & 7830 Enchanted Hills Blvd NE, Rio Rancho, NM 87144  

4. FINANCIAL SUMMARY

a. OPENING BALANCE for reporting period
("0" If first report, or CLOSING BALANCE FROM LAST REPORT)

$0.00

b. Total Monetary Contributions this Reporting Period (Form B1 + Form B3) $0.00
c. Total Expenditures this Reporting Period (Form C+ Form C1) $0.00
d. Total Amount Raised from one or more Special Events 

Special Event Worksheet(s) attached           Yes      X     No 
$0.00

e. Closing Balance this Reporting Period (4a + 4b - 4c) $0.00
f. Total Loans To the Committee this Reporting Period (Form A1) $0.00

g. Total Unpaid Campaign Debt (Form A1) $0.00
h. Total In-Kind Contributions this Reporting Period (Form B2) $0.00

Political Committee
STATEMENT OF NO ACTIVITY

Third Primary Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on 6/2/2022 8:28:43 AM Page 1 of 3
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Form A 1

Political Committee’s Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 6/2/2022 8:28:43 AM Date Due:     6/2/2022 12:00:00 AM

1. TOTAL DEBT CARRIED FORWARD $0.00
2. TOTAL LOAN CONTRIBUTIONS $0.00
3. TOTAL DEBT PAID $0.00
4. TOTAL LOANS FORGIVEN $0.00
5. TOTAL UNPAID DEBT $0.00

Political Committee
STATEMENT OF NO ACTIVITY

Third Primary Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on 6/2/2022 8:28:43 AM Page 2 of 3
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Political Committee
STATEMENT OF NO ACTIVITY

Third Primary Report

Political Committee’s Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 6/2/2022 8:28:43 AM Date Due:     6/2/2022 12:00:00 AM 

hereby declare that I did not receive any contributions and have not made any 
expenditures since my last report was filed.

Dated:  6/2/2022

I, New Mexico Values PAC, Political Action Committee,

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on 6/2/2022 8:28:43 AM Page 3 of 3
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OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Bureau of Elections, Ethics Administration

 325 Don Gaspar, Suite 300, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Phone: (505) 827-3600 Toll-Free: (800) 477-3632

Fax: (505) 827-8403

Fourth Primary Report

FORM A

Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 7/7/2022 Date Due: 7/7/2022

1. Political Committee Complete Name
New Mexico Values PAC

Office Sought or Held

Mailing Address
PO Box 14111

City, State & Zip Code
Albuquerque, NM 87191  

Phone #
(575) 201-3628

Fax #

2. Name of Principal Officer, if any Phone #

Mailing Address City, State & Zip Code Fax #

3. Full name of Treasurer
Sara Ridley

Phone #
(904) 567-2008

Mailing Address
15700 Cinca Terra Drive

City, State & Zip Code
Austin, TX 78738  

Fax #

Name & Street Address of Financial Institution Where bank account is maintained (Bank Account Located in New Mexico) 
NM Bank and Trust. 7830 Enchanted Hills Blvd NE, Rio Rancho, NM 87144  

4. FINANCIAL SUMMARY Opening Balance

a. OPENING BALANCE for reporting period
("0" If first report, or CLOSING BALANCE FROM LAST REPORT)

$0.00

b. Total Monetary Contributions this Reporting Period (Form B1 + Form B3) $2,500.00
c. Total Expenditures this Reporting Period (Form C+ Form C1) $2,432.92
d. Total Amount Raised from one or more Special Events 

Special Event Worksheet(s) attached          Yes      X   No 
$0.00

e. Closing Balance this Reporting Period (4a + 4b + 4d - 4c) $67.08
f. Total Loans To the Committee this Reporting Period (Form A1) $0.00

g. Total Unpaid Campaign Debt (Form A1) $0.00
h. Total In-Kind Contributions this Reporting Period (Form B2) $0.00

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  7/7/2022 Page 1 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)

Jeremy.Farris
Rounded Exhibit Stamp



Form A 1

Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 7/7/2022 Date Due: 7/7/2022

1. TOTAL DEBT CARRIED FORWARD $0.00
2. TOTAL LOAN CONTRIBUTIONS $0.00
3. TOTAL DEBT PAID $0.00
4. TOTAL LOANS FORGIVEN $0.00
5. TOTAL UNPAID DEBT $0.00

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

Fourth Primary Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  7/7/2022 Page 2 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



DATE NAME and ADDRESS of CONTRIBUTOR OCCUPATION AMOUNT

6/1/2022 Community Empowerment Fund
320 Gold Ave SW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
Contribution

Other (e.g. business entity) $2,500.00

TOTAL $2,500.00

Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 7/7/2022 Date Due: 7/7/2022

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM B 1
MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS

Fourth Primary Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  7/7/2022 Page 3 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 7/7/2022 Date Due:   7/7/2022

DATE NAME and ADDRESS of CONTRIBUTOR OCCUPATION AMOUNT

TOTAL

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM B 2
IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

Fourth Primary Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  7/7/2022 Page 4 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 7/7/2022 Date Due:  7/7/2022

DATE TRANSFER DATE NAME and ADDRESS of CREDITOR AMOUNT

TOTAL

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM B 3
LOAN CONTRIBUTIONS

Fourth Primary Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  7/7/2022 Page 5 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 7/7/2022 Date Due:  7/7/2022

DATE NAME and ADDRESS of CREDITOR AMOUNT

TOTAL

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM B 4
LOANS FORGIVEN

Fourth Primary Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  7/7/2022 Page 6 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 7/7/2022 Date Due: 7/7/2022

DATE NAME and ADDRESS of PAYEE PURPOSE Type AMOUNT

6/1/2022 United States Post Office
1135 Broadway Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87102
Mail

Campaign 
paraphernalia/mi
sc

Expenditure $2,432.92

TOTAL $2,432.92

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM C
EXPENDITURES

Fourth Primary Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  7/7/2022 Page 7 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 7/7/2022 Date Due: 7/7/2022

DATE NAME of CREDITOR AMOUNT

TOTAL

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM C 1
LOAN REPAYMENTS

Fourth Primary Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  7/7/2022 Page 8 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Fourth Primary Report

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

SPECIAL EVENT WORKSHEET

Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 7/7/2022 Date Due: 7/7/2022

1. Brief description of event

2. Names of Individuals or entities that sponsored the event

3. a. Date of event b. Admission price ( or less) c. Number in attendance

4. Actual location and street address

5. Admission Fees Received

6. Unidentifiable / Anonymous Contributions : (Aggregate amount 
received during event)

7. Total unidentifiable contributions
(add lines 5 and 6)

8. Expenditures (made in relation to Special Event)

9. Difference (Subtract line 8 from line 7)
(If figure on line 9 is more than , complete lines 10 and 11)

10. After expenses allowance

11. Excess on unidentifiable cash contributions that must be donated
(Subtract line 10 from line 9)

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  7/7/2022 Page 9 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Bureau of Elections, Ethics Administration

 325 Don Gaspar, Suite 300, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Phone: (505) 827-3600 Toll-Free: (800) 477-3632

Fax: (505) 827-8403

FORM A

Political Committee’s Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 9/13/2022 10:48:12 AM Date Due: 9/12/2022 12:00:00 AM

1. Full name of  Political Committee
New Mexico Values PAC

Office Sought or Held

Mailing Address
PO Box 14111

City, State & Zip Code
Albuquerque, NM 87191  

Phone #
(575) 201-3628

Fax #

2. Full name of Campaign Committee
New Mexico Values PAC

Phone #

Mailing Address City, State & Zip Code Fax #

3. Full name of Treasurer
Sara Ridley

Phone #
(904) 567-2008

Mailing Address
15700 Cinca Terra Drive

City, State & Zip Code
Austin, TX 78738  

Fax #

Name & Street Address of Financial Institution Where bank account is maintained (Bank Account Located in New Mexico)
NM Bank and Trust & 7830 Enchanted Hills Blvd NE, Rio Rancho, NM 87144  

4. FINANCIAL SUMMARY

a. OPENING BALANCE for reporting period
("0" If first report, or CLOSING BALANCE FROM LAST REPORT)

$67.08

b. Total Monetary Contributions this Reporting Period (Form B1 + Form B3) $0.00
c. Total Expenditures this Reporting Period (Form C+ Form C1) $0.00
d. Total Amount Raised from one or more Special Events 

Special Event Worksheet(s) attached           Yes      X     No 
$0.00

e. Closing Balance this Reporting Period (4a + 4b - 4c) $67.08
f. Total Loans To the Committee this Reporting Period (Form A1) $0.00

g. Total Unpaid Campaign Debt (Form A1) $0.00
h. Total In-Kind Contributions this Reporting Period (Form B2) $0.00

Political Committee
STATEMENT OF NO ACTIVITY

First General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on 9/13/2022 10:48:12 AM Page 1 of 3

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)

Jeremy.Farris
Rounded Exhibit Stamp



Form A 1

Political Committee’s Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 9/13/2022 10:48:12 AM Date Due:     9/12/2022 12:00:00 AM

1. TOTAL DEBT CARRIED FORWARD $0.00
2. TOTAL LOAN CONTRIBUTIONS $0.00
3. TOTAL DEBT PAID $0.00
4. TOTAL LOANS FORGIVEN $0.00
5. TOTAL UNPAID DEBT $0.00

Political Committee
STATEMENT OF NO ACTIVITY

First General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on 9/13/2022 10:48:12 AM Page 2 of 3

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee
STATEMENT OF NO ACTIVITY

First General Report

Political Committee’s Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 9/13/2022 10:48:12 AM Date Due:     9/12/2022 12:00:00 AM 

hereby declare that I did not receive any contributions and have not made any 
expenditures since my last report was filed.

Dated:  9/13/2022

I, New Mexico Values PAC, Political Action Committee,

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on 9/13/2022 10:48:12 AM Page 3 of 3

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Bureau of Elections, Ethics Administration

 325 Don Gaspar, Suite 300, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Phone: (505) 827-3600 Toll-Free: (800) 477-3632

Fax: (505) 827-8403

Second General Report

FORM A

Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 10/7/2022 Date Due: 10/11/2022

1. Political Committee Complete Name
New Mexico Values PAC

Office Sought or Held

Mailing Address
PO Box 14111

City, State & Zip Code
Albuquerque, NM 87191  

Phone #
(575) 201-3628

Fax #

2. Name of Principal Officer, if any Phone #

Mailing Address City, State & Zip Code Fax #

3. Full name of Treasurer
Sara Ridley

Phone #
(904) 567-2008

Mailing Address
15700 Cinca Terra Drive

City, State & Zip Code
Austin, TX 78738  

Fax #

Name & Street Address of Financial Institution Where bank account is maintained (Bank Account Located in New Mexico) 
NM Bank and Trust. 7830 Enchanted Hills Blvd NE, Rio Rancho, NM 87144  

4. FINANCIAL SUMMARY Opening Balance

a. OPENING BALANCE for reporting period
("0" If first report, or CLOSING BALANCE FROM LAST REPORT)

$67.08

b. Total Monetary Contributions this Reporting Period (Form B1 + Form B3) $0.00
c. Total Expenditures this Reporting Period (Form C+ Form C1) $0.00
d. Total Amount Raised from one or more Special Events 

Special Event Worksheet(s) attached          Yes      X   No 
$0.00

e. Closing Balance this Reporting Period (4a + 4b + 4d - 4c) $67.08
f. Total Loans To the Committee this Reporting Period (Form A1) $0.00

g. Total Unpaid Campaign Debt (Form A1) $0.00
h. Total In-Kind Contributions this Reporting Period (Form B2) $0.00

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  10/7/2022 Page 1 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)

Jeremy.Farris
Rounded Exhibit Stamp



Form A 1

Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 10/7/2022 Date Due: 10/11/2022

1. TOTAL DEBT CARRIED FORWARD $0.00
2. TOTAL LOAN CONTRIBUTIONS $0.00
3. TOTAL DEBT PAID $0.00
4. TOTAL LOANS FORGIVEN $0.00
5. TOTAL UNPAID DEBT $0.00

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

Second General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  10/7/2022 Page 2 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



DATE NAME and ADDRESS of CONTRIBUTOR OCCUPATION AMOUNT

TOTAL

Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 10/7/2022 Date Due: 10/11/2022

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM B 1
MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS

Second General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  10/7/2022 Page 3 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 10/7/2022 Date Due:   10/11/2022

DATE NAME and ADDRESS of CONTRIBUTOR OCCUPATION AMOUNT

TOTAL

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM B 2
IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

Second General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  10/7/2022 Page 4 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 10/7/2022 Date Due:  10/11/2022

DATE TRANSFER DATE NAME and ADDRESS of CREDITOR AMOUNT

TOTAL

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM B 3
LOAN CONTRIBUTIONS

Second General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  10/7/2022 Page 5 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 10/7/2022 Date Due:  10/11/2022

DATE NAME and ADDRESS of CREDITOR AMOUNT

TOTAL

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM B 4
LOANS FORGIVEN

Second General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  10/7/2022 Page 6 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 10/7/2022 Date Due: 10/11/2022

DATE NAME and ADDRESS of PAYEE PURPOSE Type AMOUNT

Error: Subreport could not be shown.

TOTAL

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM C
EXPENDITURES

Second General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  10/7/2022 Page 7 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 10/7/2022 Date Due: 10/11/2022

DATE NAME of CREDITOR AMOUNT

TOTAL

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM C 1
LOAN REPAYMENTS

Second General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  10/7/2022 Page 8 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Second General Report

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

SPECIAL EVENT WORKSHEET

Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 10/7/2022 Date Due: 10/11/2022

1. Brief description of event

2. Names of Individuals or entities that sponsored the event

3. a. Date of event b. Admission price ( or less) c. Number in attendance

4. Actual location and street address

5. Admission Fees Received

6. Unidentifiable / Anonymous Contributions : (Aggregate amount 
received during event)

7. Total unidentifiable contributions
(add lines 5 and 6)

8. Expenditures (made in relation to Special Event)

9. Difference (Subtract line 8 from line 7)
(If figure on line 9 is more than , complete lines 10 and 11)

10. After expenses allowance

11. Excess on unidentifiable cash contributions that must be donated
(Subtract line 10 from line 9)

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  10/7/2022 Page 9 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Bureau of Elections, Ethics Administration

 325 Don Gaspar, Suite 300, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Phone: (505) 827-3600 Toll-Free: (800) 477-3632

Fax: (505) 827-8403

FORM A

Political Committee’s Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 11/3/2022 1:00:42 PM Date Due: 11/3/2022 12:00:00 AM

1. Full name of  Political Committee
New Mexico Values PAC

Office Sought or Held

Mailing Address
PO Box 14111

City, State & Zip Code
Albuquerque, NM 87191  

Phone #
(575) 201-3628

Fax #

2. Full name of Campaign Committee
New Mexico Values PAC

Phone #

Mailing Address City, State & Zip Code Fax #

3. Full name of Treasurer
Sara Ridley

Phone #
(904) 567-2008

Mailing Address
15700 Cinca Terra Drive

City, State & Zip Code
Austin, TX 78738  

Fax #

Name & Street Address of Financial Institution Where bank account is maintained (Bank Account Located in New Mexico)
NM Bank and Trust & 7830 Enchanted Hills Blvd NE, Rio Rancho, NM 87144  

4. FINANCIAL SUMMARY

a. OPENING BALANCE for reporting period
("0" If first report, or CLOSING BALANCE FROM LAST REPORT)

$67.08

b. Total Monetary Contributions this Reporting Period (Form B1 + Form B3) $0.00
c. Total Expenditures this Reporting Period (Form C+ Form C1) $0.00
d. Total Amount Raised from one or more Special Events 

Special Event Worksheet(s) attached           Yes      X     No 
$0.00

e. Closing Balance this Reporting Period (4a + 4b - 4c) $67.08
f. Total Loans To the Committee this Reporting Period (Form A1) $0.00

g. Total Unpaid Campaign Debt (Form A1) $0.00
h. Total In-Kind Contributions this Reporting Period (Form B2) $0.00

Political Committee
STATEMENT OF NO ACTIVITY

Third General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on 11/3/2022 1:00:42 PM Page 1 of 3

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)

Jeremy.Farris
Rounded Exhibit Stamp



Form A 1

Political Committee’s Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 11/3/2022 1:00:42 PM Date Due:     11/3/2022 12:00:00 AM

1. TOTAL DEBT CARRIED FORWARD $0.00
2. TOTAL LOAN CONTRIBUTIONS $0.00
3. TOTAL DEBT PAID $0.00
4. TOTAL LOANS FORGIVEN $0.00
5. TOTAL UNPAID DEBT $0.00

Political Committee
STATEMENT OF NO ACTIVITY

Third General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on 11/3/2022 1:00:42 PM Page 2 of 3

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee
STATEMENT OF NO ACTIVITY

Third General Report

Political Committee’s Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 11/3/2022 1:00:42 PM Date Due:     11/3/2022 12:00:00 AM 

hereby declare that I did not receive any contributions and have not made any 
expenditures since my last report was filed.

Dated:  11/3/2022

I, New Mexico Values PAC, Political Action Committee,

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on 11/3/2022 1:00:42 PM Page 3 of 3

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Bureau of Elections, Ethics Administration

 325 Don Gaspar, Suite 300, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Phone: (505) 827-3600 Toll-Free: (800) 477-3632

Fax: (505) 827-8403

Fourth General Report

FORM A

Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 1/9/2023 Date Due: 1/9/2023

1. Political Committee Complete Name
New Mexico Values PAC

Office Sought or Held

Mailing Address
PO Box 14111

City, State & Zip Code
Albuquerque, NM 87191  

Phone #
(575) 201-3628

Fax #

2. Name of Principal Officer, if any Phone #

Mailing Address City, State & Zip Code Fax #

3. Full name of Treasurer
Sara Ridley

Phone #
(904) 567-2008

Mailing Address
15700 Cinca Terra Drive

City, State & Zip Code
Austin, TX 78738  

Fax #

Name & Street Address of Financial Institution Where bank account is maintained (Bank Account Located in New Mexico) 
NM Bank and Trust. 7830 Enchanted Hills Blvd NE, Rio Rancho, NM 87144  

4. FINANCIAL SUMMARY Opening Balance

a. OPENING BALANCE for reporting period
("0" If first report, or CLOSING BALANCE FROM LAST REPORT)

$67.08

b. Total Monetary Contributions this Reporting Period (Form B1 + Form B3) $0.00
c. Total Expenditures this Reporting Period (Form C+ Form C1) $67.08
d. Total Amount Raised from one or more Special Events 

Special Event Worksheet(s) attached          Yes      X   No 
$0.00

e. Closing Balance this Reporting Period (4a + 4b + 4d - 4c) $0.00
f. Total Loans To the Committee this Reporting Period (Form A1) $0.00

g. Total Unpaid Campaign Debt (Form A1) $0.00
h. Total In-Kind Contributions this Reporting Period (Form B2) $0.00

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  1/9/2023 Page 1 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)

Jeremy.Farris
Rounded Exhibit Stamp



Form A 1

Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 1/9/2023 Date Due: 1/9/2023

1. TOTAL DEBT CARRIED FORWARD $0.00
2. TOTAL LOAN CONTRIBUTIONS $0.00
3. TOTAL DEBT PAID $0.00
4. TOTAL LOANS FORGIVEN $0.00
5. TOTAL UNPAID DEBT $0.00

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

Fourth General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  1/9/2023 Page 2 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



DATE NAME and ADDRESS of CONTRIBUTOR OCCUPATION AMOUNT

TOTAL

Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 1/9/2023 Date Due: 1/9/2023

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM B 1
MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS

Fourth General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  1/9/2023 Page 3 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 1/9/2023 Date Due:   1/9/2023

DATE NAME and ADDRESS of CONTRIBUTOR OCCUPATION AMOUNT

TOTAL

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM B 2
IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

Fourth General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  1/9/2023 Page 4 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 1/9/2023 Date Due:  1/9/2023

DATE TRANSFER DATE NAME and ADDRESS of CREDITOR AMOUNT

TOTAL

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM B 3
LOAN CONTRIBUTIONS

Fourth General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  1/9/2023 Page 5 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 1/9/2023 Date Due:  1/9/2023

DATE NAME and ADDRESS of CREDITOR AMOUNT

TOTAL

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM B 4
LOANS FORGIVEN

Fourth General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  1/9/2023 Page 6 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 1/9/2023 Date Due: 1/9/2023

DATE NAME and ADDRESS of PAYEE PURPOSE Type AMOUNT

12/12/2022 New Mexico Bank and Trust
3002 Louisiana Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87111
bank fees

Bank fees Expenditure $67.08

TOTAL $67.08

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM C
EXPENDITURES

Fourth General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  1/9/2023 Page 7 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 1/9/2023 Date Due: 1/9/2023

DATE NAME of CREDITOR AMOUNT

TOTAL

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

FORM C 1
LOAN REPAYMENTS

Fourth General Report

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  1/9/2023 Page 8 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)



Fourth General Report

Report of Expenditures and Contributions

SPECIAL EVENT WORKSHEET

Political Committee's Name New Mexico Values PAC

Date Submitted: 1/9/2023 Date Due: 1/9/2023

1. Brief description of event

2. Names of Individuals or entities that sponsored the event

3. a. Date of event b. Admission price ( or less) c. Number in attendance

4. Actual location and street address

5. Admission Fees Received

6. Unidentifiable / Anonymous Contributions : (Aggregate amount 
received during event)

7. Total unidentifiable contributions
(add lines 5 and 6)

8. Expenditures (made in relation to Special Event)

9. Difference (Subtract line 8 from line 7)
(If figure on line 9 is more than , complete lines 10 and 11)

10. After expenses allowance

11. Excess on unidentifiable cash contributions that must be donated
(Subtract line 10 from line 9)

Electronically Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State on  1/9/2023 Page 9 of 9

Draft for Settlement Purposes (June 29, 2023)
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